



RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's have received various requests from parents and other interested persons relative to both the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve and the medical significance of those food ingredients.

Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents who understandably are concerned about a medical condition which a child may suffer from and the impact that diet and nutrition may have on that medical condition.

We at Maschio's, of course, would like to assist those inquiring parents to the maximum extent that we can, but we are constrained to advise that there are significant limitations on the responses that we can furnish.

First, we do not independently perform testing with respect to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve nor are we required to by the terms of the Agreement which we enter into with your school district.

The only source of any information that we are able to provide relative to the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve is literature which may be furnished to us by the manufacturer or supplier to Maschio's of the involved food product and that information is not independently verified or checked by Maschio's and may or may not be accurate.

Accordingly, although in limited cases we may be in a position to furnish information about the ingredients of the food products which we prepare and serve because that information has been supplied to us by our suppliers, we are not in a position to affirm the accuracy of that information or even to suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents.

Second, we, of course, cannot provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products which we prepare and serve and accordingly we are not in a position to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact, adverse or otherwise, which any such food product may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

We, of course, will be pleased to provide any interested parent with copies of the menus for the meals which we prepare and serve, but we are not in a position to present any opinions or conclusions regarding the interaction or impact which any of the food products which we prepare and serve may have on the existing medical condition of a child.

Any such medical opinion or conclusion will have to be secured from a physician or another skilled and knowledgeable professional, the professional services of whom are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's, of course, remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your children and we look forward to continuing to cooperate with representatives of your school district and parents to achieve that objective.



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TECHNICAL SHEET**

DATE: 02 10 2021

DENOMINATION: Penne rigate 112 T

Sysco SUPC NUMBER: 5204530

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: pasta made of enriched durum wheat semolina.

Our pasta is made in the “Tavoliere delle Puglie” plain in Southern Italy, an area with optimal climate and soil conditions. Carefully milled semolina perfectly blended with natural water are the sole natural ingredients of our pasta which is then extruded into various shapes

Pasta Delicious Authentic Made in Italy.

The only raw materials used within our factory are durum wheat semolina and water. There is no risk of cross contamination with allergens as we are an egg free facility.

After production, pasta is packaged in 10 lb pillow bag (film); then packed in a 20 lb case (2 units per case)

INGREDIENTS: durum wheat semolina, niacin, ferrous lactate (iron), thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid

CONTAINS: Wheat. May contain traces of soy.



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TECHNICAL SHEET**

Nutrition Facts

80 servings per container

Serving size **2 oz (56g)**

Amount per serving

Calories **200**

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 42g	15%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 1.7mg	10%
Potassium 130mg	2%
Thiamin	40%
Riboflavin	20%
Niacinamide	25%
Folate 243 mcgDFE(folic acid 146)	60%

* The Percent Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TECHNICAL SHEET**

COOKING PREPARATION:

Step 1: Bring approx. 5 quarts of water to a rolling boil.

Step 2: Before adding pasta, pour in salt taste. Never add oil.

Step 3: Add pasta and cover until right before the water boils over. Remove lid.

Step 4: Stir occasionally to prevent sticking. Cook for approx. 9 minutes.

Step 5: Drain (never rinse) and immediately add to your desired sauce

Step 6: Enjoy!

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL ANALYSIS:

TEMPERATURE: store in a cool, dry place

SHELF LIFE: 3 years from date of production; it is determined through sensorial and microbiological tests

NET CONTENTS: 160OZ (10 LB) 4540g

SIZE:

	Std. Value
Length (mm)	44 +/- 7
Width (mm)	7.8 +/- 0.5
Thickness over ridge (mm)	1.4 +/- 0.1
Thickness under the ridge (mm)	1.2 +/- 0.1

Defects:

Broken max 5%

Defects Shorts/Longs (combined) max 10%

Defects- Visual Deformities max 10 %

Bags:

Opened max 1%

Damaged max 5%

Total combination not to exceed max 15%

COOKING TIME: 9 minutes

EXTRANEIOUS MATERIAL: quality control and production personnel carefully inspect all ingredients used on our pasta. Each pack is passed through weight control and a metal detector. The metal detector is checked for proper operation each hour using ferrous, non-ferrous and stainless at 2 mm, 2,5mm and 2,5mm. Any pack of pasta with metal is rejected and destroyed.



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
TECHNICAL SHEET**

CODING: each shipping container as well as each pack is marked. The lot is composed by 5 digits: the first two indicate the last 2 digits of current year (e.g. 11 to indicate 2011); the other three digits indicate the Giulian day (e.g. 032 indicates the 32nd day from the beginning of the year, which is February 1).

AROMA & FLAVOR: product shall be free of any objectionable off odors or off flavors. Each lot of pasta is evaluated daily from quality control.

COLOR: the color is a beautiful golden colour.

MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSIS:

Total Aerobic Count	<1000 UFC/g
Total Coliforms	<10 UFC/g
Escherichia Coli	Absent
Moulds	<10 UFC/g
Staph. Aureus	Absent
Salmonella	Absent

ANALYSIS OF MICRO-POLLUTANS:

Heavy metals (mg/Kg)	Pb<0.2 / Cd<0.1
Aflatoxins (B1/sum) (µg/Kg)	<2 / <4
Ochratoxin A (µg/Kg)	<3
Deoxynivalenol (DON) (µg/Kg)	<750
Zearalenon (µg/Kg)	<75
Ogm	free

APPROVED BY

Anna Grazia Di Chio

Food Safety and Quality Assurance

Francesco Tamma SpA

Tel +39 0881 308264



ARZI WM MOZZ FTSHD 5 LB 4/CS

Manufacturer Item Code: 1006723
 Internal Product Code: 101377SAPUTOCH
 GTIN: 10074865357910

Supplier: Saputo Cheese USA, Inc.
 Brand: Arrezzo Imperial



Product Information

Classification: Cheese/Cheese Substitutes (Perishable) (10000028)
Dimensions (HxWxD): 8.75 x 11.81 x 15.56 IN
Volume: 0.9309 CF
Weight Gross / Net: 21.5 LB / 20 LB
Origin: (US) UNITED STATES

Storage Temperature: 33° to 40°
Shelf Life (days): 60
Pallet Configuration: Ti:10 Hi:8
Servings Per Container: 81
Pack Size: 4 x 5 LB

Nutrition

Representation of label. Actual nutrition label and ingredients may vary slightly

Ingredients

Pasteurized milk, cheese cultures, salt, enzymes, powdered cellulose (to prevent caking), Natamycin (a natural mold inhibitor).

Nutrition Facts

(Ready to Eat)

81 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 0.25 Cup (28 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7 g	9%
Saturated Fat 4.5 g	22%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 20 mg	7%
Sodium 190 mg	8%
Total Carbohydrate 1 g	1%
Dietary Fiber 1 g	3%
Sugar 0 g	
Added Sugar 0.0 g	0.0%
Protein 6 g	12%
Vitamin D 0 µg	0%
Potassium 0 mg	0%
Calcium 170 mg	15%
Iron 0 mg	0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie need

Packaging and Storage

Keep item refrigerated; perishable.

Preparation and Cooking

Ready to Eat - None.

Serving Suggestions

None.

Allergens

Contains: Milk
Free From: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Eggs, Fish, Crustacean, Soy, Wheat, Sesame Seeds, SO2 & Sulphites, Mustard,

Corn, Almond, Cashew, Hazelnut,
Pecan Nut, Brazil Nut

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Product Information

PALLET CONFIGURATION:	70 units per pallet 14 units per layer - 5 layers	
PALLET DIMENSIONS:	LxHxW:	48 IN x 52.3 IN x 40 IN
CASE DIMENSIONS:	LxHxW:	12.5 IN x 9.4 IN x 7.7 IN
CASE CUBE:	0.53 Cubic Feet	
CASE NET WEIGHT	30.00 LB	
CASE GROSS WEIGHT:	30.90 LB	
DESCRIPTION:	A non-hydrogenated vegetable margarine.	
MAJOR APPLICATIONS:	Foodservice, In Home Baking, Frying, Cooking	
FEATURES/BENEFITS:	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Can be purchased as Mass Balance (MB) or Conventional palm. • One Pound Print - Easier measuring and handling. • Zero Grams Trans Fat per serving. Improves nutritional profiles of your foods. • Non Hydro - Hydrogenation does not appear in the ingredient statement 	
TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES	Yeast & Mold (CFU/gram)	100 Maximum
	Coliform (CFU/gram)	10 Maximum
	Total Plate Count (CFU/gram)	10,000 Maximum
	E.coli (per gram)	Negative
	Salmonella (per 375 gram)	Negative
	Listeria (per 25 gram)	Negative
TYPICAL CHEMICAL PROPERTIES:	Fat (%)	80 Minimum
	Salt (%)	1.7-2.1
	Moisture (%)	16.8-17.8

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway Chesterfield, MO USA 63017 www.bungenorthamerica.com	Customer Relations 1-800-828-0800 PM-US
--	---

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

STORAGE CONDITIONS: Refrigerate for quality

PACKAGE SHELF LIFE: 6 months from the date of manufacture when stored at recommended temperatures in unopened containers.

CODE DATING: 4 digit day code with the last digit of the year and the Julian date, followed by the 4 digit Bunge facility number and a 2 digit batch code.

Example	4047	XXXX	A1
	47th day 2014	Bunge Plant ID	Batch #

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE: This product conforms to all United States Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act. All Bunge manufacturing sites within North America are registered with the FDA in compliance with the Bio-terrorism Preparedness and Response Act.

This product may contain incidental additives as allowed per 21 C.F.R. 101.100. If you are exporting the product, or incorporating it into a product to be exported, you are responsible for ensuring regulatory compliance in the country to which you are exporting.

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
 Chesterfield, MO
 USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
 1-800-828-0800

PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration				
Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Nutrition Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION- Serving Size---->	14 grams (1 Tablespoon)	Percent of Daily Value based on 2000 cal diet	100 grams
Servings per container	* See below		
Calories	100 Calories		720 Calories
% of calories from fat	100 %		100 %
Total Fat	11 g	14 %	80 g
Saturated Fat, grams	4 g	20 %	30 g
Trans Fatty Acids, grams	0 g		1 g
Polyunsaturated Fat, grams	4 g		30 g
Monounsaturated Fat, grams	2.5 g		19 g
Cholesterol, mg	0 mg	0 %	0 mg
Sodium, mg	110 mg	5 %	790 mg
Total Carbohydrates, grams	0 g	0 %	0 g
Protein, grams	0 g		0 g
Vitamin A, mcg	140 mcg	15 %	990 mcg
Not a significant source of dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, potassium, calcium and iron.			

* Container	Servings per container
1 LB	32

The Fatty Acid nutritional analysis was determined using AOCS method Ce 1h-05, which complies with regulation CFR 21.101.

The total fat percentage is expressed as triglyceride and the fatty acid percentages are expressed as free fatty acids. The total on the individual fatty acids may not equal total fat percentage due to the exclusion of the glycerol backbone in the fatty acid calculation.

Allergen Information

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway Chesterfield, MO USA 63017 www.bungenorthamerica.com	Customer Relations 1-800-828-0800 PM-US
--	---

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Allergen Component	Column 1 Present in the product	Column 2 Present in other products manufactured on the same line	Column 3 Present in the same manufacturing plant line
Peanuts or Peanut products	No	No	No
Tree Nuts - Walnuts, Almonds, Coconuts, Cashews, Pecans, Hazelnuts (Filberts), Brazil Nuts, Pistachios, Pine Nuts, Macadamia.	No	No	No
Milk or Milk Products	No	Yes-Nonfat dry milk Yes-Butter Yes-Buttermilk Yes-Whey	Yes-Nonfat dry milk Yes-Butter Yes-Buttermilk Yes-Whey
Eggs or Egg Products	No	No	No
Soybeans or Soybean Products	Yes-Soy lecithin	Yes-Soy lecithin	Yes-Soy lecithin
Wheat or Wheat Products	No	No	No
Gluten - Wheat, Barley, Rye, Triticale, Oats, Spelt	No	No	No
Seafood, Crustacean, Shellfish	No	No	No
Seeds - Cotton, Poppy, Sunflower, Sesame, Mustard	No	No	No
Celery - Root, Leaves, Stalk, NOT Seed	No	No	No
Sulfites (Sensitivity Issue)	No	No	No
FD&C Artificial Color	No	No	No

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient that is a derivative of one of the twelve(12) ingredients listed in this guide?: **NO**

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient that was used as a processing aid in the manufacture of the product? : **NO**

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
 Chesterfield, MO
 USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
 1-800-828-0800

PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient, but the ingredient is not one of the twelve (12) allergens listed in this guide? : **NO**

Bunge vegetable oils are fully refined (refined, bleached and deodorized) and are NOT considered allergenic according to the Food Allergen Label and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 Sec 203. Food Labeling; Requirement of Information Regarding Allergenic Substances.

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
Chesterfield, MO
USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800

PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration				
Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Country of Origin

Soybean Oil	United States, Canada
Palm Oil	Indonesia, Malaysia, Colombia, Honduras, Mexico, Philippines
Palm Kernel Oil	Malaysia, Indonesia, Colombia, Honduras, Mexico, Philippines
Salt	United States
Soybean Lecithin (Soy)	United States, Canada
Vegetable Monoglycerides	United States
Potassium Sorbate	Germany, China
Citric Acid	United States, Canada, Colombia, Brazil, China, Belgium, Thailand, Austria
Beta Carotene	United States, India, Spain, France
Artificial Flavor	United States
Vitamin A Palmitate	Switzerland, Germany

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
Chesterfield, MO
USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800
PM-US

Product:
SYSCO CLASSIC NH SOLID MARGARINE (5995129)

Material Code	Pack Size	GTIN/UPC	Bunge Internal code	Religious Certification
5017904	CASE - 30 / 1LB	10 734730 15217 9	A9900M42140500	OU Parve
Ingredient Declaration Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Water, Contains 2% or Less of: Salt, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate and Citric Acid (Preservatives), Beta Carotene (Color), Artificial Flavor, Vitamin A Palmitate. Contains: Soy.				

Range Percent Information

Soybean Oil	40 - 50
Palm Oil	21 - 31
Water	10 - 20
Palm Kernel Oil	1 - 10
Salt	1 - 3
Soybean Lecithin (Soy)	<1
Vegetable Mono- Diglycerides	<1
Potassium Sorbate	<1
Citric Acid	<0.1
Beta Carotene	<0.01
Artificial Flavor	<0.01
Vitamin A Palmitate	<0.01

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
 1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway
 Chesterfield, MO
 USA 63017
www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
 1-800-828-0800

PM-US



Lotito
Grated Imported Parmesan Cheese Tub
 LOTITO FOODS INC.



Italian style hard cheese with a hard and gritty texture and nutty and fruity flavor. Delicious over steamed vegetables, pizza, pasta risotto or in any recipe.

Item number: 11802

Case pack: 1 x 5 lb. Tub

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 5 g
 Servings per container 450

Calories 20 Calories from fat 15

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5 g	2%
Saturated Fat 1 g	4%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Cholesterol 5 mg	1%
Sodium 95 mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate 0 g	0%
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0%
Sugars 0 g	0%
Protein 2 g	10%
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 4%	• Iron 0%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.

INGREDIENTS: PASTEURIZED COW'S MILK, SALT, ENZYMES, POWDERED CELLULOSE, STARCH BLEND, TO PREVENT CAKING

CONTAINS: MILK.

NON-GMO

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Premium Tomato & Food Products

1500 Tomato Country Way • P.O. BOX 83 • ELWOOD, IN 46036
TEL. (765) 557-5500 • FAX (765) 557-5501 • www.redgoldtomatoes.com



NA99

Effective Date:

08/29/18

Marinara Sauce Red Gold 105 oz

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Red Gold Marinara Sauce has a deep red-orange color, and a thick, chunky consistency. Tomatoes and spices, along with onion and garlic, contribute to this sauce's savory flavor and aroma.

NET WEIGHT AND PACKAGING

Label Net Contents: 105 oz (6 lbs 9 oz) 2.98 kg

Packaging: 603x700 3-piece steel food can

INGREDIENTS

Tomato Puree (Water, Tomato Paste), Diced Tomatoes,
Less Than 2% Of: Soybean Oil, Salt, Sugar, Spice, Dried
Garlic, Dried Onion, Natural Flavor, Olive Oil, Citric Acid.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains no allergens.


QUALITY ATTRIBUTES

Brix Target (refractive brix °Bx, 68°F): 9.0
Viscosity Target(Bostwick cm,30s,68°F): 6.0 cm
Color Target (Hunter TPS, #8 Sieved): 43 TPS
pH Target (blended, 68°F): 4.10

MICROBIAL DATA

Commercially sterile for canned food storage conditions.

ELIGIBLE CERTIFYING BODIES

Kosher - Orthodox Union 

SHELF LIFE AND STORAGE

30 months
Recommended Storage - Ambient, warehouse
or household, dry storage.

CLAIMS AND WELLNESS NOTES Product is eligible for the following label claims or 'call outs'

- Gluten free
- No artificial colors or flavors
- Non BPA can liner
- Vegan / Vegetarian diet suitable
- USA origin claims

Nutrition Facts	
About 23 servings per container	
Serving size	1/2 cup (128g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	50
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1.5g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 390mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 8g	3%
Dietary Fiber 2g	6%
Total Sugars 5g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	
Vit. D 0mcg 0%	• Calcium 21mg 2%
Iron 1mg 6%	• Potas. 336mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

NUTRITION LABEL COMMENTS AND DISCLAIMERS

None.

NSLP COMMENTS

1.40oz = 1/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
2.80oz = 1/2 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable
4.20oz = 3/4 cup serving of Red/Orange Vegetable

I certify that this information is true and correct.

5/14/2018

Rick Jones, Director of QA

Date

Anthony & Sons Bakery, Inc.

Nutrition Label Report

Soft Long French

1:14 PM 9/16/2020
Page 1 of 1

Nutrition Facts	
7 servings per container	
Serving size	2 oz (57g/2 oz)
Amount per serving	
Calories	130
Calories from Saturated Fat 0	
% Daily Value	
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 280mg	12%
Total Carbohydrate 25g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	3%
Total Sugars <1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 1.2mg	6%
Potassium 0mg	0%
Magnesium 0mg	0%

INGREDIENTS: Unbromated Unbleached Enriched ,Wheat, Flour(Niacin,Iron,Thiamine Mononitrate,Riboflavin,Folic Acid), Water, Salt,Dextrose,Soy Oil,Sugar,Calcium Stearoyl Lactylate(CSL),Contains 2% or Less of: Calcium Sulfate,Ascorbic Acid,L-Cysteine,Azodicarbonamide (ADA),Enzyme., Soybean oil, Yeast, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C) Salt, Allergen: This Product has been Processed in a Facility where, Wheat, Soy product are present.

CONTAINS: WHEAT & SOY



**PAR-WAY TRYSON
COMPANY**
The Makers of **Vegalene®**

107 Bolte Lane • St. Clair, MO 63077
(636) 629-4545 • Fax: (636) 629-1330

VEGALENE® BUTTERY COOKING SPRAY

17260 17 oz. Aerosol

I. Ingredient Statement

A blend of Canola Oil, Capryllic/ Capric Triglycerides, Artificial Butter Flavor, Salt, Phosphated Mono & Diglycerides, Beta Carotene (color) and Propellant

II. Physical Specifications

- A. Description - A blend of Canola Oil, Capric/Capryllic Triglycerides, Phosphated Mono & Diglycerides, Salt and Flavor.
- B. Flavor – Buttery
- C. Color – Golden
- D. Odor – Buttery

III. Chemical Analysis

	<u>Typical</u>
A. Specific Gravity	0.89 - 0.91 @ 25°C
B. Smoke Point	325°F min
C. Moisture	<1%
D. Iodine Value	100-110
E. Viscosity	
F. Peroxide Value	2.0 MEQ max.

IV. Microbiological Analysis for Finished Aerosol Product

Vegalene® Buttery Cooking Spray is an oil based product that contains no water or proteins. The water activity and moisture content is such that this product does not promote nor sustain microbial growth.

V. Nutritional Information

Serving Size: About a 1/3 second spray (.25g)

Servings Per Container 1,928

Amount per 100gram Sample of Concentrate

Calories:	858 kcal
Calories from Fat	858 kcal
Total Fat	98 g
Saturated Fat	11 g
Polyunsaturated Fat	28 g
Monounsaturated Fat	58 g
<i>Trans Fat*</i>	0 g
Cholesterol	0 mg
Sodium	387 mg
Total Carbohydrate	0 g
Protein	0 g

* *A small amount of Trans fats naturally occur in all vegetable oils, there are no artificially added trans fats in this product.*

This product is Kosher Pareve approved. As with any product made from 100% vegetable oil, it contains no cholesterol, no animal fats and no tropical oils. No alcohol or water has been added.

VI. Allergens

The ingredients do not contain any of the following allergens: Peanuts, Tree Nuts, Dairy Products, Eggs, Seafood, Soy, Sulfites, or Gluten from Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Millet, and Spelt.

VII. GMO Status

Par-Way Tryson's policy is to procure its raw materials, including Corn, Canola oils and Soy Lecithin's from a wide range of internationally approved crop sources. Canola, Corn and Soy grown in commercial quantities in the United States and Canada include both GM and non-GM varieties. Consequently, our products are not guaranteed GMO-Free.

VIII. Coding System

Date code stamped on case and bottom of can indicates date and year of production. (Julian Date) Example: 3204 = Year of 2013, #204th day, (July 23, 2013).

IX. Handling and Storage

Temperature - Store between 65-120° F

Shelf Life - One year from date of manufacture

X. Packaging

Product Code: 17260

GTIN: 1 00 80378 17260 5

- 6-17 oz. aerosol cans per case
- Case dimensions: 8.16" x 5.51" x 9.98" (L x W x H)
- Case weight: 8.21 lbs. (3.70 kg) gross/ 6.38 lbs. (2.90 kg) net
- Pallet dimensions: 48" x 40" x 44.25" (L x W x H)
- Pallet weight: 1320 lbs. (599.08 kg) gross/ 995.28 lbs. (451.45 kg) net
- Pallet configuration: 4 layers of 39 cases= 156 cases/ pallet.
- Cubic inches: 448.71 (case)/84,326.4 (pallet)
- Cubic feet: 0.26 (case)/ 48.8 (pallet)